34.1 Department acting as the principal

Fee paid

2018/19 2017/18

R’000 R’000

Eastern Cape Department of Roads and Public Works

(DPW)

 290 669 316 293

Development Bank of South Africa (DBSA)  328 471 204 801

Independent Development Trust (IDT)  163 043 155 126

Office of the Premier (OTP) 27 098 66 161

The Mvula Trust (TMT)  14 832 65 261

Coega Development Corporation (CDC)  524 869 408 519

Eastern Cape Development Corporation (ECDC) 8 628 -

Amatola Water (AW)  48 644 44 753

Total  1 406 254 1 260 914

The Department uses DPW, DBSA, IDT, TMT, OTP, CDC and AW as implementing agents for
facilitation of the infrastructure related projects. There have been no changes in the contracts from
the prior period. These are specialists which are used due to capacitation of the department and is
more cost effective as a result of economies of scale.

223

EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
VOTE 6

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2019

35. Prior period errors

35.1 Correction of prior period errors

Note Account before

restatement

2017/18

R’000

Prior period

error

2017/18

R’000

Restated

amount

2017/18

R’000

Commitments

Approved and contracted 21 4 088 564 (527 135) 3 561 429

Approved and not yet

contracted

21  436 647  40 245  476 892

Total 4 525 211 (486 890) 4 038 321

Capital work in progress

Building and other fixed
structures

33.1 4 185 483 (77 127) 4 108 356

s42 Transfers 33.2 2 669 153 136  776 2 805 929

Total 6 854 636 59 649 6 914 285

The Commitments and Capital work in progress was restated due to the correction of the errors in the

populations arising from the prior year audit.

Note Account before

restatement

2017/18

R’000

Prior period

error

2017/18

R’000

Restated

amount

2017/18

R’000

Provisions

SNP Provision 29 1 444 (1 444)

Special Investigations Unit

(SIU)

29 - 6 293 6 293

Total 1 444 4 849 6 293

Contingent liabilities

SNP Provision 20.1 - 1 444  1 444

Provisions - 1 444  1 444

224

EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
VOTE 6

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2019

The SNP Provision was corrected and reclassified to a contingent liability as the uncertainty of the timing

had increased in the prior year as a result of the balance being outstanding for more than three years.

The department has corrected the outstanding provision of fees due to the SIU for services rendered in

terms of two proclamations that were issued by the president and secondment agreements as the

amount billed by the SIU is currently under dispute.

Note Account before

restatement

2017/18

R’000

Prior period

error

2017/18

R’000

Restated

amount

2017/18

R’000

Goods & Services 5

Minor Assets  6 707 (1 170)  5 537

Computer Services  65 362  346  65 708

Contractors  37 121  412  37 533

Inventory  789 421  728  790 149

Consumables  250 986  151  251 137

Rental and hiring  58  10  68

Training and development  80 688  105  80 793

Total 1 230 343  582 1 230 925

Minor assets
Tangible assets
Machinery and equipment 5.1  6 707 (1 170) 5 537

Computer Services
External computer service
providers

5.2
32 303 346 32 649

Inventory
Other supplies 5.4  204 540  728 205 268

Other supplies
Machinery & Equipment 5.4.1  8 309  734  9 043

School furniture 5.4.1  184 561 (81)  184 480

Other assets for distribution 5.4.1  11 670  75  11 745

Total  204 540  728  205 268

Consumables
Household supplies 5.5  30 873  10  30 883

IT consumables 5.5  968  204  1 172

Other consumables 5.5  18 327 - 32  18 295

Stationery printing  and office
supplies

5.5  197 083 - 31  197 052

Total  247 251 151  247 402

225

EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
VOTE 6

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2019

Note Account before

restatement

2017/18

R’000

Prior period

error

2017/18

R’000

Restated

amount

2017/18

R’000

Expenditure for capital
assets
Tangible assets
Machinery and equipment 9  84 469 (236)  84 233

Intangible assets
Software 9  8 067 (346) 7 721

Note Account before

restatement

2017/18

R’000

Prior period

error

2017/18

R’000

Restated

amount

2017/18

R’000

Analysis of funds utilised
to acquire capital assets -
2017/18
Expenditure for capital
assets
Tangible assets
Machinery and equipment  84 469 (236)  84 233

Intangible assets
Software 9.2  8 067 (346)  7 721

Finance lease expenditure
included in Expenditure
for capital assets
Tangible assets
Machinery and equipment 9.2  29 154  10  29 164

The comparatives have been corrected as a result of misallocation and classification errors identified.

226

EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
VOTE 6

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2019

Note Account before

restatement

2017/18

R’000

Prior period

error

2017/18

R’000

Restated

amount

2017/18

R’000

Impairment of receivables 13.4  - 18 233 18 233

The comparatives have been corrected due to the department erroneously excluding the disclosure in

the prior year AFS. These consist of staff debt outstanding a period of 3 year and longer.